## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 15-00513 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**On agenda:** 6/16/2015 **Final action:** 6/16/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Health Officer Special Duty Pay, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution, effective June 16, 2015, establishing a special duty allowance of 10% annually

for Charity Dean, MD, MPH, Health Officer of the Public Health Department;

b) Approve the side letter to the County's Memorandum of Understanding with the Union of American

Physicians and Dentists (UAPD), dated May 27, 2015, memorializing the parties' agreement on

Special Duty Pay for Legally Appointed Health Officer; and

c) Determine that the above actions are organizational and administrative activities of government that

are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)

(5) of the CEQA Guidelines.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. CH ADM Health Officer Special Duty Resolution, 3. CH ADM Health Officer Special

Duty Appointment Board Letter dated 1-21-14, 4. CH ADM Health Officer Special Duty UAPD side

letter

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/16/2015
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Acted on as follows:
 Pass